
2022 Baylor Bears Baseball

Overall Statistics for Baylor (as of Apr 12, 2022)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 16-16   Home: 11-7   Away: 3-8   Neutral: 2-1   Big 12: 2-7

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

18 McKenzie, Jared  . 3 0 6 32-32 124 20 38 8 1 4 22 60  . 4 8 4 16 6 38 0  . 4 0 5 2 1 2-2 78 2 0 1.000

 0 Richardson, Tre  . 2 9 4 32-32 126 38 37 8 1 3 18 56  . 4 4 4 20 4 30 0  . 4 0 4 1 2 3-5 60 76 3  . 9 7 8

 2 Pineda, Jack  . 2 8 3 32-32 138 34 39 8 2 2 17 57  . 4 1 3 17 4 29 1  . 3 7 7 0 1 8-11 51 83 5  . 9 6 4

37 Wehsener, Chase  . 2 6 5 32-32 117 16 31 5 0 1 27 39  . 3 3 3 18 4 30 4  . 3 7 1 4 1 0-0 247 21 2  . 9 9 3

23 Nevin, Kyle  . 2 5 4 32-32 130 24 33 9 0 4 30 54  . 4 1 5 14 1 25 3  . 3 2 2 4 1 4-5 80 1 5  . 9 4 2

12 Cardoza-Oquendo, E.  . 2 3 1 31-31 108 17 25 7 0 0 14 32  . 2 9 6 8 8 15 2  . 3 2 8 1 6 1-1 14 54 8  . 8 9 5

 9 Gonzales, Alex  . 2 0 8 27-24 77 11 16 3 0 0 9 19  . 2 4 7 6 2 13 1  . 2 7 9 1 0 1-1 50 1 1  . 9 8 1

--------------------

20 Caley, Cam 1.000 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 2 3 0 1.000

 8 Caley, Harrison  . 3 0 3 23-23 76 10 23 3 0 0 9 26  . 3 4 2 12 2 16 0  . 4 1 1 0 2 0-0 147 13 3  . 9 8 2

44 Neumann, Casen  . 2 9 7 17-10 37 8 11 2 0 2 13 19  . 5 1 4 6 2 5 0  . 4 1 3 1 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

25 Castle, Cortlan  . 2 7 6 11-9 29 6 8 2 1 0 5 12  . 4 1 4 1 3 6 1  . 3 6 4 0 0 0-0 80 6 3  . 9 6 6

19 Currington, Cade  . 2 7 3 8-3 11 0 3 0 0 0 0 3  . 2 7 3 2 0 2 0  . 3 8 5 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

13 Grebeck, Cody  . 2 5 0 4-1 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 2 5 0 3 0 2 0  . 5 7 1 0 0 0-0 3 3 0 1.000

21 Balsano, Nicolas  . 2 3 1 8-2 13 0 3 0 0 0 1 3  . 2 3 1 0 0 5 0  . 2 1 4 1 0 0-0 2 0 1  . 6 6 7

 3 Valdez, Antonio  . 2 0 0 22-11 40 3 8 0 1 0 7 10  . 2 5 0 8 2 11 0  . 3 5 3 1 0 3-3 5 2 0 1.000

42 Schoenvogel, Jacob  . 2 0 0 7-1 5 3 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 2 0 0 3 1 2 0  . 5 5 6 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000

14 Groves, Ian  . 1 8 5 10-7 27 3 5 0 0 2 4 11  . 4 0 7 3 0 8 0  . 2 6 7 0 0 1-1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 1 Rodriguez, Nolan  . 1 4 3 16-0 7 3 1 0 0 0 2 1  . 1 4 3 1 0 2 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

47 Wimpee, Beau  . 0 8 3 15-1 12 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 8 3 4 1 4 1  . 3 5 3 0 1 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

10 Andrade, Kobe  . 0 7 1 12-5 14 1 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 0 7 1 4 1 9 0  . 3 0 0 1 0 0-0 12 7 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 6 1 32 1096 198 286 55 6 18 179 407  . 3 7 1 146 41 252 13  . 3 6 4 17 15 23-29 850 307 37  . 9 6 9

Opponents  . 2 5 8 32 1072 184 277 67 2 31 165 441  . 4 1 1 147 34 223 32  . 3 6 2 12 10 26-37 835 299 43  . 9 6 3

LOB - Team (282), Opp (242). DPs turned - Team (35), Opp (16). CI - Team (1), Caley, H. 1. IBB - Team (4), Nevin 2, Wehsener

1, McKenzie 1, Opp (2). Picked off - Grebeck 1, Nevin 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

16 Thomas, Tyler  1 . 9 7 4-3 8 8 0 0/1 0 50.1 37 13 11 8 50 7 1 5  . 2 0 7 4 2 0 0 1

--------------------

34 Needham, Anderson  2 . 7 0 0-0 4 0 0 0/0 0 3.1 2 2 1 4 3 0 0 0  . 1 8 2 0 1 0 0 0

10 Andrade, Kobe  3 . 5 6 2-1 9 5 0 0/1 0 30.1 26 13 12 6 10 6 1 1  . 2 3 6 0 6 0 3 0

29 Muirhead, Adam  4 . 1 5 0-0 8 1 0 0/0 0 13.0 10 7 6 9 9 3 0 0  . 2 1 3 1 1 0 0 0

15 Rigney, Will  4 . 4 0 2-0 7 6 0 0/0 0 30.2 26 17 15 13 35 9 0 4  . 2 2 6 3 0 1 1 0

40 Voelker, Matt  4 . 5 8 1-5 12 1 0 0/0 1 19.2 27 15 10 6 15 4 0 2  . 3 1 4 1 5 0 0 1

35 Garcia, Brett  4 . 8 6 1-0 11 1 0 0/0 0 16.2 13 10 9 10 11 1 0 1  . 2 2 0 1 0 0 1 2

24 Marriott, Mason  4 . 8 7 2-1 15 1 0 0/1 5 20.1 13 12 11 24 16 2 0 2  . 1 8 3 5 3 0 0 1

49 Golomb, Grant  4 . 9 1 0-0 6 0 0 0/1 0 7.1 6 6 4 5 6 2 0 0  . 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 1

38 Freeman, Chandler  5 . 7 9 0-0 13 0 0 0/1 0 14.0 14 11 9 13 13 5 0 0  . 2 8 0 3 6 1 2 1

54 Cone, Henry  6 . 1 4 0-1 5 2 0 0/1 0 7.1 8 6 5 7 5 3 0 1  . 2 8 6 2 1 0 0 0

26 Oliver, Hambleton  7 . 1 5 1-1 15 0 0 0/0 1 11.1 12 9 9 10 8 2 0 4  . 2 5 5 2 0 0 0 0

51 Stasio, Cole  7 . 2 7 0-0 8 0 0 0/1 0 8.2 10 9 7 6 6 1 0 2  . 3 0 3 1 2 0 1 0

27 Jackson, Jake  7 . 7 1 2-3 9 6 0 0/0 1 30.1 43 29 26 11 18 17 0 3  . 3 4 7 1 1 1 3 1

20 Caley, Cam  8 . 4 0 1-0 14 0 0 0/1 0 15.0 21 14 14 6 11 4 0 4  . 3 4 4 2 3 1 1 2

22 Helton, Blake  9 . 0 0 0-1 1 1 0 0/0 0 2.0 6 5 2 3 3 1 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

52 Schott, Joey  9 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

33 Miller, Max 22.50 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 2 5 5 6 4 0 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals  4 . 9 9 16-16 32 32 0 2/2 8 283.1 277 184 157 147 223 67 2 31  . 2 5 8 27 34 4 12 10

Opponents  5 . 1 7 16-16 32 32 1 2/2 5 278.1 286 198 160 146 252 55 6 18  . 2 6 1 37 41 3 17 15

PB - Team (9), Caley, H. 5, Castle 4, Opp (7). Pickoffs - Team (7), Castle 3, Rigney 1, Marriott 1, Jackson 1, Cone 1, Opp

(2). SBA/ATT - Caley, H. (15-20), Castle (11-13), Thomas, T. (2-6), Rigney (5-6), Marriott (4-5), Oliver (3-3), Caley, C.

(1-3), Stasio (2-2), Muirhead (2-2), Cone (2-2), Freeman, C. (1-2), Golomb (1-1), Needham (1-1), Voelker (1-1), Garcia (1-1),

Andrade (0-1), Jackson (0-1).



2022 Baylor Bears Baseball

Overall Statistics for Baylor (as of Apr 12, 2022)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

18 McKenzie, Jared 80 78 2 0 1.000 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

10 Andrade, Kobe 19 12 7 0 1.000 1 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

15 Rigney, Will 11 5 6 0 1.000 0 5 1  . 8 3 3 0 0

27 Jackson, Jake 8 3 5 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

 3 Valdez, Antonio 7 5 2 0 1.000 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

13 Grebeck, Cody 6 3 3 0 1.000 2 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

16 Thomas, Tyler 6 0 6 0 1.000 1 2 4  . 3 3 3 0 0

35 Garcia, Brett 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

20 Caley, Cam 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 1 2  . 3 3 3 0 0

42 Schoenvogel, Jacob 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

26 Oliver, Hambleton 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

29 Muirhead, Adam 3 1 2 0 1.000 1 2 0 1.000 0 0

38 Freeman, Chandler 2 0 2 0 1.000 1 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

54 Cone, Henry 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

37 Wehsener, Chase 270 247 21 2  . 9 9 3 33 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 8 Caley, Harrison 163 147 13 3  . 9 8 2 2 15 5  . 7 5 0 5 1

 9 Gonzales, Alex 52 50 1 1  . 9 8 1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 0 Richardson, Tre 139 60 76 3  . 9 7 8 27 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

25 Castle, Cortlan 89 80 6 3  . 9 6 6 0 11 2  . 8 4 6 4 0

 2 Pineda, Jack 139 51 83 5  . 9 6 4 22 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

23 Nevin, Kyle 86 80 1 5  . 9 4 2 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

12 Cardoza-Oquendo, E. 76 14 54 8  . 8 9 5 4 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

24 Marriott, Mason 7 1 4 2  . 7 1 4 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0

40 Voelker, Matt 6 1 3 2  . 6 6 7 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

21 Balsano, Nicolas 3 2 0 1  . 6 6 7 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

51 Stasio, Cole 2 1 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

34 Needham, Anderson 1 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

52 Schott, Joey 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

44 Neumann, Casen 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

33 Miller, Max 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

22 Helton, Blake 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

14 Groves, Ian 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

47 Wimpee, Beau 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

19 Currington, Cade 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 1 Rodriguez, Nolan 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

49 Golomb, Grant 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Totals 1194 850 307 37  . 9 6 9 35 26 11  . 7 0 3 9 1

Opponents 1177 835 299 43  . 9 6 3 16 23 6  . 7 9 3 7 0


